
 

 

 MAYOR LINDA GORTON    DOUG BURTON 

     DIRECTOR 

     ENGINEERING 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 101 East Vine St., Suite 400, Lexington, KY 40507 / 859.258.3410 Phone / 859.258.3458 Fax / lexingtonky.gov 
 

 
 

TO:   Mayor Linda Gorton 
  Urban County Council   
  
FROM:  W. Douglas Burton, Director 
  Division of Engineering 
  
DATE:   September 11, 2020 
 
SUBJECT: Change Order No. 1 for Beaumont YMCA Trail  
____________________________________________________________________________ 
Request: 
 
Authorization for the Mayor to sign Change Order No. 1 with the Allen Company for work done on 
the Beaumont YMCA Trail Project. The change order is for $60,867.29 and will increase the 
contract to $394,389.84. 
 
Why are you requesting? 
 
The LFUCG Division of Engineering needs this action to cover unforeseen items not included in 
the original construction scope. Details of the changes are shown in the attached Change Order 
forms. 
 
What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years? 
 
The cost for this FY is:  $60,867.29 
The cost for future FY is:  N/A 

 
Are the funds budgeted?  
 
The funds are budgeted in:  2607 303202 3251 91715 BEAUMONT_2018 

 
 

File Number: 
 
Director/Commissioner:  Burton/Albright 

 
  


